

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 547

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Stoltzfus” and substitute “Senators Stoltzfus, Hafer, and Middleton”; and in line 6, after “units;” insert “authorizing the submission of certain estimates prepared using certain formulas for certain purposes;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with the first “A” in line 3 down through the first “THAT” in line 4 and substitute “AN ESTIMATE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A FORMULA APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION FROM”; and strike beginning with “UTILITY” in line 5 down through “BUSINESS” in line 6 and substitute “RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE”.

On page 5, strike beginning with “UTILITY” in line 14 down through “BUSINESS” in line 15 and substitute “RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE”.

On page 6, in line 5, strike “A REPORT” and substitute “THE POWER REQUIREMENT STUDY”; and strike beginning with “FEDERAL” in line 6 down through “INFORMATION” in line 7 and substitute “RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE”.

On page 7, in line 21, strike “A COPY OF A REPORT” and substitute “AN ESTIMATE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A FORMULA APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION FROM INFORMATION”; and strike beginning with “FEDERAL” in line 22 down through “COMMISSION” in line 23 and substitute “RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE”.